
125 Gran Prix

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Alex Guilbeault1 35132 35 24035 35 35 30 35 0

Bob Poetzsch2 2614 0 1590 26 30 21 30 26

Shawn Spear3 0296 30 1300 0 26 23 21 30

Nicholas Jakubowski4 30553 0 820 0 0 26 26 0

Philip Turkington5 090 0 420 0 0 19 23 0

John Doll6 029 0 350 0 0 0 0 35

Tyler Sweeney7 0745 0 350 0 0 35 0 0

Richard Martin8 0606 0 300 30 0 0 0 0



Formula 50

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Neal Garvin1 022 35 24535 35 35 35 35 35

Timothy O'connor2 302 23 19130 26 30 26 26 0

Nicholas Rockwell3 26156 30 16323 21 23 19 0 21

Jonathan Burbank4 2323 26 16226 0 18 23 23 23

Bob Poetzsch5 014 21 1550 23 21 30 30 30

Alan Quinn6 2139 19 1130 17 0 18 19 19

David Sargent7 19134 0 820 13 17 0 17 16

James Brown8 048 0 770 30 26 21 0 0

Daniel Bergeron9 082 0 550 19 18 0 18 0

Michael Dube10 074 0 490 14 0 17 0 18

Dan Frisbie11 080 0 470 0 0 0 21 26

Jerry Clark12 081 0 310 15 0 16 0 0

James Whitaker13 1812 0 180 0 0 0 0 0

Rick Patrolia14 0204 0 160 16 0 0 0 0

Steven Aspland15 027 0 160 0 0 0 16 0



Formula 40 Lights

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Todd Babcock1 3598 35 24535 35 35 35 35 0

Brian Kent2 30122 0 20230 30 26 30 21 35

Douglas Fogg3 21806 26 16426 26 23 21 0 21

Jonathan Burbank4 1923 18 16317 19 30 0 30 30

Nicholas Rockwell5 0156 19 15221 23 21 19 23 26

Andy Hull6 1785 17 11019 21 19 0 17 0

Wayne Mackert7 23159 23 9523 0 0 0 26 0

John O'donnell8 0218 14 870 15 16 23 0 19

David Sargent9 14134 15 780 16 17 0 16 0

Alan Quinn10 1639 16 680 0 0 18 18 0

Chris Orcutt11 15248 0 6616 17 18 0 0 0

David White12 2638 30 560 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Dube13 074 0 490 0 0 26 0 23

David Washburn14 0405 0 3618 18 0 0 0 0

John Dorans15 0109 0 3030 0 0 0 0 0

Daniel Murphy16 13264 0 130 0 0 0 0 0



Formula 40

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Robert Nigl1 3545 35 22626 30 35 0 30 35

Frederick Stearns2 30333 30 19935 35 26 17 26 0

Neal Garvin3 2322 23 1620 21 21 23 21 30

Dennis Levesque4 1817 26 15630 26 30 26 0 0

Rick Doucette5 146 21 15223 18 23 30 23 0

Scott James6 21932 0 13521 23 0 35 35 0

David Fett7 2661 19 12118 0 19 21 18 0

Jason Carter8 1615 0 9019 19 17 0 19 0

Ronald Poulin9 11318 18 600 16 15 0 0 0

John Van Lenten10 1369 17 5812 0 16 0 0 0

Robert Kessell11 070 0 4715 0 14 18 0 0

James Brown12 048 16 4413 15 0 0 0 0

Bob Poetzsch13 914 0 360 14 13 0 0 0

Alex Merrell14 17100 0 3316 0 0 0 0 0

Tim Schultz15 0394 0 290 0 12 0 17 0

Peter Smit16 10939 15 250 0 0 0 0 0

Dennis Vazquez17 050 0 190 0 0 19 0 0

Michael Calderon18 19818 0 190 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Martire19 037 0 180 0 18 0 0 0

David Washburn20 0405 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Frederic Marsalis21 0 0 160 0 0 16 0 0

Arcy Kusari22 0154 0 150 0 0 0 15 0

Robert Renaud23 1520 0 150 0 0 0 0 0

Dan Martin24 0486 0 130 13 0 0 0 0

Robert Bloodgood25 12968 0 120 0 0 0 0 0

Christopher Reynold26 0 0 110 0 11 0 0 0



GTL

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Brett Guyer1 3511 35 24535 35 35 35 35 0

Todd Babcock2 3098 30 21030 30 30 30 30 0

Scott Mullin3 2324 26 18226 23 0 26 23 35

Nathaniel Mendell4 26121 0 18023 26 26 23 26 30

Douglas Fogg5 19806 23 14519 19 21 21 0 23

Jonathan Burbank6 2123 18 13218 15 23 16 21 0

Nicholas Rockwell7 16156 17 11816 17 16 15 0 21

Glenn Coolbeth8 0495 15 11217 16 19 13 14 18

Andy Hull9 1085 16 10214 18 18 14 12 0

Wayne Mackert10 18159 21 9721 0 0 18 19 0

Alex Guilbeault11 0132 14 7515 14 17 0 15 0

Brendan Guy12 0330 9 709 13 11 8 3 17

William Tansey13 060 0 610 0 0 17 18 26

Thomas Joyce14 7703 11 570 0 12 7 5 15

Robert Ruggiero15 6828 0 410 10 0 5 4 16

Peter Gaboriault16 15187 12 4013 0 0 0 0 0

John Dorans17 0109 0 3535 0 0 0 0 0

Joseph Latona18 073 0 320 0 13 11 8 0

Nicholas Jakubowski19 14553 0 320 0 0 9 9 0

David Defazio20 099 8 290 11 10 0 0 0

John Tansey21 11608 0 280 0 0 0 17 0

Rick Patrolia22 0204 10 2610 0 0 0 6 0

Joseph Nolfo23 0227 0 250 0 15 0 10 0

Jason Staly24 0515 0 210 21 0 0 0 0

Daniel Murphy25 9264 0 2011 0 0 0 0 0

Corey Alexander26 0363 0 190 0 0 19 0 0

Ryan Oosterman27 0808 0 190 0 0 0 0 19

James Mercurio28 0466 0 180 12 0 6 0 0

Mark Dages29 17454 0 170 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Sweeney30 0745 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Ilya Kriveshko31 0760 0 140 0 14 0 0 0

Alexander Guilbeaul32 13 0 130 0 0 0 0 0

James Riley33 0498 13 130 0 0 0 0 0

John Lounsbury34 0184 0 130 0 0 0 13 0

Jason Cavanaugh35 0451 0 120 0 0 12 0 0

Scott Ferguson36 0824 0 1212 0 0 0 0 0

Matthew Stone37 0834 0 110 0 0 0 11 0

Philip Turkington38 090 0 110 0 0 4 7 0



GTO

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Rick Doucette1 176 30 20730 30 35 30 35 0

Shane Narbonne2 35164 35 17035 0 0 35 0 30

Neal Garvin3 1522 23 16319 19 26 0 26 35

Jason Carter4 1315 0 13923 21 21 19 23 19

Zev Ginsberg5 10141 0 1260 23 30 21 21 21

Scott James6 19932 0 9726 26 0 26 0 0

George Tarricone7 3042 26 910 35 0 0 0 0

Bob Poetzsch8 814 0 790 17 18 18 0 18

David Girardin9 089 21 580 18 19 0 0 0

Ivan Debord10 092 0 560 0 0 0 30 26

Michael Calderon11 0818 0 460 0 23 23 0 0

Alex Merrell12 16100 0 3721 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Nelson13 2626 0 260 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Sandner14 0137 0 230 0 0 0 0 23

Steven Giacomaro15 238 0 230 0 0 0 0 0

Christian Cronin16 21225 0 210 0 0 0 0 0

Simon Wilson17 0103 19 190 0 0 0 0 0

Kip Peterson18 1810 0 180 0 0 0 0 0

Wojciech Kasperuk19 0130 18 180 0 0 0 0 0

Joel Spalding20 0 0 160 16 0 0 0 0

Raymond Jones21 1471 0 140 0 0 0 0 0

Joel Allen22 12404 0 120 0 0 0 0 0

Robert Bloodgood23 11968 0 110 0 0 0 0 0



GTU

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Scott Greenwood1 354 35 24535 0 35 35 35 35

Cory Hildebrand2 2633 26 20230 0 30 30 30 30

Frederick Stearns3 30333 23 18023 26 26 26 26 0

Christian Cronin4 0225 30 11426 35 0 23 0 0

Brent Lyskawa5 091 19 8118 23 21 0 0 0

Wojciech Kasperuk6 0130 0 640 0 19 0 19 26

Daniel Bergeron7 082 18 550 19 0 0 18 0

Ronald Poulin8 0318 0 440 21 0 0 23 0

David Clark9 066 0 230 0 23 0 0 0

Jason Staly10 0515 0 210 0 0 0 21 0

Raymond Jones11 071 21 210 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Sweeney12 0745 0 210 0 0 21 0 0

Zev Ginsberg13 0141 0 2121 0 0 0 0 0

Johnny Boudreau14 043 0 1919 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Hoffman15 0514 0 180 18 0 0 0 0



HW Superbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Eric Wood1 355 0 24535 35 35 35 35 35

Robert Nigl2 2645 35 20730 0 30 30 26 30

Frederick Stearns3 21333 30 16626 26 21 19 23 0

Neal Garvin4 1422 0 12419 19 23 23 0 26

Charles Sandoz5 1718 0 12323 17 19 26 21 0

Houk Nichols6 10909 0 10913 0 15 35 17 19

Rick Doucette7 186 0 10821 18 0 21 30 0

Ronald Poulin8 13318 0 800 14 14 0 18 21

Brent Lyskawa9 1691 0 7916 21 26 0 0 0

Joel Allen10 0404 0 6314 15 16 18 0 0

James Kupernik11 12576 0 6217 16 17 0 0 0

Norman Pomerleau12 11874 0 450 11 0 0 0 23

Kip Peterson13 1910 0 420 23 0 0 0 0

Rick Breen14 2328 0 410 0 18 0 0 0

Ian-James Helmke15 0503 0 310 12 0 0 19 0

Christian Cronin16 30225 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Allison17 0 0 300 30 0 0 0 0

Donny Cadena18 0500 0 210 0 21 0 0 0

Alex Merrell19 0100 0 1818 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Krett20 0139 0 180 0 0 0 0 18

Francis Penney21 0118 0 170 0 0 0 0 17

Jason Hillsgrove22 0724 0 160 0 0 0 0 16

Michael Calderon23 15818 0 150 0 0 0 0 0

David Clark24 066 0 130 13 0 0 0 0



HW Supersport

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Steven Giacomaro1 238 26 21223 35 35 35 35 0

Cory Hildebrand2 2633 0 19926 26 30 26 30 35

Frederick Stearns3 19333 23 15821 30 21 21 23 0

Neal Garvin4 2122 17 14015 19 19 23 26 0

Zev Ginsberg5 0141 19 13517 21 18 19 18 23

Kip Peterson6 1810 0 12319 0 26 30 0 30

Shane Narbonne7 35164 35 10030 0 0 0 0 0

Christian Cronin8 30225 30 9535 0 0 0 0 0

Brent Lyskawa9 891 18 9018 23 23 0 0 0

Christopher Carella10 1153 0 5513 0 0 17 14 0

Norman Pomerleau11 0874 14 530 18 0 0 21 0

David Clark12 066 0 480 0 17 18 13 0

David Girardin13 1489 15 460 0 0 0 17 0

Houk Nichols14 9909 0 3814 0 0 0 15 0

Raymond Jones15 1371 16 290 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Sandner16 0137 0 260 0 0 0 0 26

Wojciech Kasperuk17 0130 13 250 0 0 0 12 0

Donny Cadena18 0500 0 230 0 23 0 0 0

Robert Bloodgood19 0968 0 190 0 0 0 19 0

Alex Merrell20 0100 0 1616 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Krett21 16139 0 160 0 0 0 0 0

Dennis Vazquez22 050 0 160 0 0 16 0 0

Jason Staly23 0515 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Francis Penney24 0118 0 150 0 15 0 0 0

Michael Calderon25 15818 0 150 0 0 0 0 0

Peter Smit26 0939 12 120 0 0 0 0 0



LW Sportsman

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Michael Donovan1 3513 0 24535 35 35 35 35 35

Jason Routhier2 267 35 21130 30 30 30 30 0

Eric Shaw3 21350 26 1550 23 26 23 23 13

Branch Worsham4 1931 23 14726 19 23 18 19 0

Dana Temple5 0702 30 11617 16 0 16 14 23

Travis Beaudoin6 1859 0 11621 0 0 21 26 30

Martin Hanlon7 16194 0 10719 17 19 0 17 19

Joseph Latona8 1773 0 10318 18 21 13 16 0

Brendan Guy9 15330 21 9814 11 15 11 0 11

Dennis Colwell10 049 0 6315 15 18 0 15 0

Jason Hillsgrove11 0724 0 6323 21 0 19 0 0

Matthew Guilbault12 094 0 620 14 0 15 12 21

David Defazio13 1499 0 5716 0 14 0 13 0

Alexander Dunstan14 23434 0 490 26 0 0 0 0

Stephen Doody15 030 19 440 0 0 14 11 0

John Defazio16 0650 0 420 0 13 9 6 14

Jason Cavanaugh17 0451 0 380 0 0 17 21 0

Rick Patrolia18 0204 0 380 13 17 0 8 0

Eric Block19 0922 0 350 0 0 0 18 17

Michael Mcdermott20 0737 0 330 0 0 26 7 0

Matthew Silva21 3040 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

Kevin Glick22 056 0 270 0 0 0 9 18

Richie Pittenger23 0505 0 260 0 0 0 0 26

Charlie Tarna24 0108 0 250 10 0 0 0 15

Barry Stewart25 0380 0 220 0 0 10 0 12

Bart Chamberlain26 036 0 220 0 0 12 10 0

John Aksel27 057 0 160 0 0 0 0 16

Shawn Mccormick28 0197 0 160 0 16 0 0 0

Michael Curry29 051 0 120 12 0 0 0 0



LW Gran Prix

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Brett Guyer1 011 35 24535 35 35 35 35 35

Todd Babcock2 3098 30 21030 30 30 30 30 0

Nathaniel Mendell3 26121 23 16823 26 0 21 26 23

Timothy O'connor4 232 0 16526 23 23 23 21 26

Bob Poetzsch5 1414 19 1390 21 19 13 23 30

Jonathan Burbank6 2123 21 13017 19 14 19 19 0

Peter Gaboriault7 15187 26 1260 15 16 17 18 19

Brian Oxx8 16110 0 10718 14 15 14 15 15

Paul Conley9 0481 0 540 0 18 18 0 18

Alex Guilbeault10 18132 0 520 17 17 0 0 0

Victor Landau11 0827 0 490 0 0 16 16 17

Tyler Sweeney12 0745 0 470 0 26 0 0 21

James Whitaker13 012 0 4319 11 0 0 13 0

Nicholas Jakubowski14 0553 0 430 0 0 15 14 14

Brian Kent15 19122 0 4021 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Orcutt16 17248 0 290 12 0 0 0 0

Corey Alexander17 0363 0 260 0 0 26 0 0

Joel Taylor18 0719 0 230 10 0 0 0 13

Brett Parks19 0526 0 180 18 0 0 0 0

Eugene Berrio20 0929 0 170 0 0 0 17 0

Richard Blake21 0556 0 160 0 0 0 0 16

Scott Ferguson22 0824 0 160 16 0 0 0 0

Daniel Murphy23 13264 0 130 0 0 0 0 0

Jay Holland24 084 0 130 13 0 0 0 0



LW Superbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Brett Guyer1 3511 35 24535 35 35 35 35 0

Todd Babcock2 3098 30 20330 23 30 30 30 0

Nathaniel Mendell3 23121 23 18026 0 26 26 26 30

Brian Kent4 26122 0 17523 30 23 17 21 35

Peter Gaboriault5 0187 16 12115 14 17 15 18 26

Jonathan Burbank6 1923 19 12018 0 18 23 23 0

Douglas Fogg7 18806 0 10419 15 19 16 0 17

William Tansey8 060 18 930 18 0 19 17 21

John O'donnell9 11218 15 9212 11 12 12 0 19

Chris Cucinotta10 17888 0 8817 0 21 14 19 0

Wayne Mackert11 16159 21 7121 0 0 13 0 0

John Dorans12 26109 0 6135 0 0 0 0 0

Chris Orcutt13 15248 0 5514 12 14 0 0 0

David White14 2138 26 470 0 0 0 0 0

Alan Quinn15 1439 17 460 0 0 0 15 0

Thomas Eckfeldt16 047 0 380 17 0 21 0 0

David Washburn17 0405 0 2916 0 0 0 13 0

Joseph Nolfo18 0227 0 290 0 15 0 14 0

Scott Mullin19 024 0 260 26 0 0 0 0

Daniel Murphy20 12264 0 2513 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Mcdermott21 0737 0 230 0 0 0 0 23

Brian Oxx22 0110 0 210 21 0 0 0 0

Corey Alexander23 0363 0 180 0 0 18 0 0

Ryan Oosterman24 0808 0 180 0 0 0 0 18

Glenn Coolbeth25 0495 0 160 16 0 0 0 0

Ilya Kriveshko26 0760 0 160 0 16 0 0 0

John Lounsbury27 0184 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Michael Dube28 074 0 130 13 0 0 0 0

Tyler Sweeney29 0745 0 130 0 13 0 0 0



LW Supersport

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Rick Doucette1 06 26 21630 30 30 30 35 35

Todd Babcock2 3598 30 20535 35 35 35 0 0

Scott Mullin3 3024 35 19626 26 0 23 30 26

Mark Dages4 0454 0 14923 23 26 21 26 30

John Tansey5 19608 0 13221 21 18 16 19 18

Peter Gaboriault6 18187 18 1300 15 19 18 21 21

Glenn Coolbeth7 16495 21 10418 16 0 17 0 16

Chris Cucinotta8 26888 19 1020 17 21 19 0 0

Brian Kent9 0122 23 950 0 0 26 23 23

John O'donnell10 15218 0 9119 13 15 14 0 15

David Washburn11 23405 0 900 18 0 15 17 17

Joseph Nolfo12 0227 0 350 0 17 0 18 0

Chris Orcutt13 17248 0 310 14 0 0 0 0

Brett Parks14 0526 0 190 19 0 0 0 0

Richard Blake15 0556 0 190 0 0 0 0 19

Scott Ferguson16 0824 0 160 0 16 0 0 0

Ryan Oosterman17 0808 0 140 0 0 0 0 14



Motard

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Michael Donovan1 3513 30 20535 35 35 35 0 0

Jason Routhier2 237 21 16326 0 30 26 16 21

Michael Martire3 037 26 1610 30 26 23 30 26

Shane Narbonne4 26164 35 12130 0 0 0 0 30

Eric Shaw5 17350 19 1140 13 21 18 26 0

Travis Beaudoin6 1559 18 1120 21 0 19 21 18

Martin Hanlon7 14194 0 10221 16 18 0 17 16

Brent Lyskawa8 2191 23 930 26 23 0 0 0

Geno Wetherell9 13343 16 600 15 16 0 0 0

Jason Hillsgrove10 0724 0 5923 19 0 17 0 0

Tyler Sweeney11 0745 0 580 0 0 0 35 23

Eric Block12 0922 0 540 0 0 16 19 19

Dennis Colwell13 049 0 500 18 17 0 15 0

Michael Mcdermott14 0737 0 440 0 0 21 23 0

Alexander Dunstan15 18434 0 410 23 0 0 0 0

Rick Breen16 1928 0 380 0 19 0 0 0

Jeff Wood17 09 0 350 0 0 0 0 35

Jason Cavanaugh18 0451 0 330 0 0 15 18 0

Jay Holland19 1684 0 330 17 0 0 0 0

Stephen Doody20 030 17 310 0 0 14 0 0

Corey Alexander21 0363 0 300 0 0 30 0 0

Matthew Silva22 3040 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

Richie Pittenger23 0505 0 170 0 0 0 0 17

Heath Smith24 0337 0 140 14 0 0 0 0



MW Gran Prix

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Jeff Wood1 359 35 21035 35 35 35 0 0

Scott Greenwood2 304 26 20326 26 0 30 35 30

Christian Cronin3 26225 30 17221 30 30 0 0 35

Steven Giacomaro4 218 19 1710 23 26 26 30 26

Cory Hildebrand5 033 21 16023 21 23 23 26 23

Ivan Debord6 1292 17 11914 16 18 0 23 19

Kip Peterson7 1810 0 11517 17 21 21 0 21

David Fett8 1561 0 9915 0 15 19 17 18

Jason Carter9 1315 0 930 14 14 18 18 16

Joel Allen10 6404 0 9310 11 13 17 19 17

Shane Narbonne11 23164 23 7630 0 0 0 0 0

Brent Lyskawa12 091 18 7418 19 19 0 0 0

Charles Sandoz13 718 13 7316 0 16 0 21 0

Zachary Holcomb14 079 15 7113 0 0 15 15 13

Zev Ginsberg15 14141 16 7012 15 0 0 13 0

Houk Nichols16 0909 0 669 12 11 12 12 10

David Clark17 066 0 626 10 8 16 10 12

James Kupernik18 11576 14 6111 13 12 0 0 0

Michael Martire19 1737 0 460 0 0 0 14 15

Norman Pomerleau20 2874 11 330 9 0 0 0 11

Rick Breen21 1628 0 330 0 17 0 0 0

David Girardin22 589 0 300 0 9 0 7 9

Wojciech Kasperuk23 0130 10 250 0 7 0 8 0

Christopher Carella24 153 0 238 0 0 14 0 0

Ronald Poulin25 0318 0 230 0 0 0 9 14

Raymond Jones26 1071 12 220 0 0 0 0 0

Bob Poetzsch27 014 0 190 0 0 13 6 0

Paul Allison28 0 0 180 18 0 0 0 0

Donny Cadena29 0500 0 170 0 17 0 0 0

Christopher Watt30 3762 0 167 0 6 0 0 0

Scott James31 0932 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Robert Bloodgood32 0968 0 110 0 0 0 11 0



MW Production Twins

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Rick Doucette1 306 30 2210 30 26 35 35 35

Scott Mullin2 3524 35 21235 35 0 23 26 23

Mark Dages3 26454 0 17230 0 30 26 30 30

Brian Kent4 0122 26 1660 26 35 30 23 26

Glenn Coolbeth5 23495 23 15523 23 0 21 21 21

Brian Oxx6 21110 21 600 0 0 0 18 0

Daniel Bergeron7 082 0 590 21 19 0 19 0



MW Superbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Jeff Wood1 359 35 21035 35 35 35 0 0

Scott Greenwood2 304 30 18530 30 30 0 0 35

Steven Giacomaro3 238 23 18023 23 23 30 35 0

Cory Hildebrand4 2633 21 1720 21 21 23 30 30

Christian Cronin5 21225 26 15126 26 26 26 0 0

David Fett6 1661 18 11018 0 17 18 23 0

Joel Allen7 0404 0 8714 14 12 21 26 0

Zachary Holcomb8 079 17 850 16 15 16 21 0

Michael Martire9 1937 0 730 17 18 19 0 0

John Van Lenten10 1269 13 6315 0 11 0 12 0

Ronald Poulin11 0318 14 610 0 13 15 19 0

Brent Lyskawa12 091 15 5919 18 7 0 0 0

David Girardin13 1489 16 570 0 10 0 17 0

James Kupernik14 11576 0 5616 15 14 0 0 0

Kip Peterson15 010 0 5517 19 19 0 0 0

David Clark16 066 12 5412 12 0 0 18 0

Rick Breen17 1828 19 530 0 16 0 0 0

Adam Andrusia18 10715 0 5013 0 0 14 13 0

Norman Pomerleau19 0874 0 280 13 0 0 15 0

Houk Nichols20 0909 0 260 0 9 17 0 0

Tim Schultz21 0394 0 190 0 8 0 11 0

Adam Rickard22 17317 0 170 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Merrell23 0100 0 160 0 0 0 16 0

Raymond Jones24 1571 0 150 0 0 0 0 0

Jason Staly25 0515 0 140 0 0 0 14 0

Brian Krett26 13139 0 130 0 0 0 0 0

Daniel Bergeron27 082 11 110 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Hoffman28 0514 0 110 11 0 0 0 0



MW Supersport

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Scott Greenwood1 354 0 22135 35 30 30 26 30

Steven Giacomaro2 308 23 18521 30 23 23 35 0

Christian Cronin3 26225 30 17430 0 26 27 0 35

Cory Hildebrand4 2333 0 17326 26 21 21 30 26

David Fett5 1861 17 13119 0 16 17 23 21

Jeff Wood6 09 35 1050 0 35 35 0 0

Joel Allen7 12404 0 10113 0 14 18 21 23

David Clark8 866 10 9110 0 11 16 18 18

Houk Nichols9 9909 0 8315 0 12 15 16 16

Ronald Poulin10 16318 12 830 0 7 12 17 19

Michael Martire11 1937 0 730 18 17 19 0 0

Zev Ginsberg12 15141 18 7018 0 0 0 19 0

James Kupernik13 17576 16 6317 0 13 0 0 0

Zachary Holcomb14 1479 15 610 0 15 0 0 17

Brent Lyskawa15 091 19 6023 0 18 0 0 0

Christopher Carella16 1053 0 5516 15 0 14 0 0

Adam Andrusia17 5715 0 5112 0 8 13 0 13

Norman Pomerleau18 6874 13 500 16 0 0 0 15

Christopher Watt19 3762 6 449 0 0 11 15 0

Kip Peterson20 010 0 420 23 19 0 0 0

David Girardin21 089 11 340 0 9 0 0 14

Johnny Boudreau22 743 9 2711 0 0 0 0 0

Scott Lian23 083 0 260 0 0 0 14 12

Raymond Jones24 1171 14 250 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Shaw25 0 0 210 21 0 0 0 0

Rick Breen26 2128 0 210 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Allison27 0 0 190 19 0 0 0 0

Ivan Debord28 092 0 170 17 0 0 0 0

Adam Rickard29 13317 0 130 0 0 0 0 0

Tim Schultz30 0394 0 130 0 0 0 13 0

Peter Smit31 4939 8 120 0 0 0 0 0

Brian Krett32 0139 0 110 0 0 0 0 11



Production Twins

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Mark Dages1 35454 35 2400 35 35 35 35 30

Branch Worsham2 031 30 20835 30 30 30 30 23

Dana Temple3 0702 26 18226 26 26 26 26 26

Joseph Latona4 2373 23 16123 23 23 23 23 0

Thomas Joyce5 21703 19 13921 0 21 19 17 21

Brendan Guy6 19330 17 12316 16 19 18 0 18

Michael Curry7 1851 0 9615 17 16 17 13 0

David Defazio8 1799 16 8617 18 18 0 0 0

Charlie Tarna9 0108 0 7318 19 15 21 0 0

Matthew Guilbault10 094 18 720 0 0 0 19 35

Rick Patrolia11 0204 21 7219 0 14 0 18 0

Shawn Mccormick12 0197 0 380 0 17 0 21 0

Kevin Glick13 056 0 350 0 0 0 16 19

James Mercurio14 0466 0 210 21 0 0 0 0

Barry Stewart15 0380 15 150 0 0 0 0 0

Bill Omerod16 021 0 140 0 0 0 14 0

John Defazio17 0650 0 120 0 0 0 12 0



Super Singles

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Michael Donovan1 3013 35 23135 35 35 35 26 0

Michael Martire2 037 30 18526 30 30 30 16 23

Jason Routhier3 237 26 18023 26 26 26 30 0

Travis Beaudoin4 1959 23 14918 21 0 23 19 26

Martin Hanlon5 18194 19 12917 19 23 0 17 16

Geno Wetherell6 17343 18 910 18 21 0 0 17

Eric Shaw7 21350 21 8621 0 0 0 23 0

Michael Mcdermott8 0737 0 860 0 0 21 35 30

Eric Block9 0922 0 740 0 0 18 21 35

Matthew Silva10 2640 0 5630 0 0 0 0 0

Timothy Mancine11 088 0 540 0 19 17 0 18

Jason Cavanaugh12 0451 0 370 0 0 19 18 0

Shane Narbonne13 35164 0 350 0 0 0 0 0

Jason Hillsgrove14 0724 0 230 23 0 0 0 0

Jay Holland15 084 0 1919 0 0 0 0 0



Supertwins

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Eric Wood1 355 35 23135 35 21 35 35 0

Robert Nigl2 3045 30 22030 30 35 0 30 35

Ian-James Helmke3 0503 23 16021 19 23 23 21 30

Charles Sandoz4 2618 21 14923 0 30 26 23 0

Dennis Levesque5 2117 26 12926 26 0 30 0 0

Kyle Thompson6 23757 0 980 23 26 0 26 0

Johnny Boudreau7 043 19 3819 0 0 0 0 0

Peter Smit8 18939 18 360 0 0 0 0 0

James Brown9 048 17 3518 0 0 0 0 0

Joel Spalding10 0 0 210 21 0 0 0 0

Scott Lian11 083 0 190 0 0 0 19 0

Joe Rozynski12 0 0 180 18 0 0 0 0

Sam Rozynski13 0 0 170 17 0 0 0 0

William Macmartin14 1768 0 170 0 0 0 0 0



Thunderbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Brett Guyer1 011 35 24535 35 35 35 35 35

Todd Babcock2 3098 30 21030 30 30 30 30 0

Nathaniel Mendell3 26121 23 18026 0 26 23 26 30

Douglas Fogg4 0806 26 13423 18 21 20 0 26

Nicholas Rockwell5 21156 18 13318 16 19 18 0 23

Jonathan Burbank6 023 19 9619 14 0 21 23 0

John O'donnell7 17218 0 820 11 18 17 0 19

Alan Quinn8 1839 0 720 12 0 0 21 21

Thomas Eckfeldt9 047 21 680 21 0 26 0 0

Brian Kent10 19122 0 650 23 23 0 0 0

Johnny Boudreau11 2343 0 4421 0 0 0 0 0

Joel Spalding12 0 0 260 26 0 0 0 0

Joe Rozynski13 0 0 190 19 0 0 0 0

Sam Rozynski14 0 0 170 17 0 0 0 0

Chris Cucinotta15 0888 0 130 13 0 0 0 0



Ultralight Superbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Michael Donovan1 3513 35 22335 35 35 35 13 0

Nicholas Rockwell2 0156 30 20230 26 30 30 30 26

Andy Hull3 2385 23 15518 23 26 21 21 0

Alexander Dunstan4 21434 26 12926 30 0 26 0 0

Eric Shaw5 0350 21 11823 16 21 19 18 0

Travis Beaudoin6 1859 0 9819 21 0 17 0 23

Robert Ruggiero7 16828 0 9614 12 17 10 10 17

Joel Taylor8 17719 17 8917 14 0 12 12 0

Michael Mcdermott9 0737 0 840 0 0 23 26 35

Martin Hanlon10 0194 18 7016 17 19 0 0 0

Eric Block11 0922 0 630 0 0 16 17 30

Scott Ferguson12 0824 0 6321 19 23 0 0 0

Jerry Clark13 1981 0 610 15 0 13 14 0

Bob Poetzsch14 014 0 480 0 0 14 16 18

Bob Perkins15 0109 0 4415 13 16 0 0 0

Michael Dube16 074 0 390 0 0 18 0 21

Matthew Stone17 0834 0 370 18 0 0 19 0

Jeff Wood18 09 0 350 0 0 0 35 0

Jason Cavanaugh19 0451 0 300 0 0 15 15 0

Matthew Silva20 3040 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

Eugene Berrio21 0929 0 230 0 0 0 23 0

Geno Wetherell22 0343 0 190 0 0 0 0 19

James Riley23 0498 19 190 0 0 0 0 0

Dana Temple24 0702 0 180 0 18 0 0 0

Ted Norton25 0902 0 150 0 15 0 0 0

Bill Omerod26 021 0 110 0 0 0 11 0

Timothy Mancine27 088 0 110 0 0 11 0 0



UN Gran Prix

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Eric Wood1 355 30 2190 19 35 30 35 35

Cory Hildebrand2 033 35 19523 35 26 23 30 23

Shane Narbonne3 30164 0 15635 26 0 35 0 30

Jason Carter4 1515 0 13718 21 21 17 26 19

Christian Cronin5 21225 0 12926 0 30 26 0 26

Dennis Levesque6 1717 0 11719 16 0 21 23 21

Simon Wilson7 14103 0 10017 0 19 15 17 18

Wojciech Kasperuk8 0130 26 730 14 18 0 15 0

Norman Pomerleau9 13874 23 530 17 0 0 0 0

George Tarricone10 2642 0 4721 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Calderon11 0818 0 420 0 23 19 0 0

David Girardin12 089 0 340 0 17 0 0 17

Frederick Stearns13 0333 0 300 30 0 0 0 0

John Van Lenten14 069 0 300 0 0 14 16 0

Bob Poetzsch15 1114 0 260 15 0 0 0 0

Paul Allison16 0 0 230 23 0 0 0 0

Steven Giacomaro17 238 0 230 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Thompson18 0757 0 210 0 0 0 21 0

Ralph Peppe19 019 21 210 0 0 0 0 0

Christopher Carella20 053 0 190 0 0 0 19 0

Andrew Nelson21 1826 0 180 0 0 0 0 0

Ivan Debord22 092 0 180 0 0 18 0 0

Neal Garvin23 022 0 180 18 0 0 0 0

Tyler Sweeney24 0745 0 180 0 0 0 18 0

Ian-James Helmke25 0503 0 160 0 0 16 0 0

Kip Peterson26 1610 0 160 0 0 0 0 0

Robert Kessell27 070 0 160 0 16 0 0 0

Alex Guilbeault28 0132 0 150 0 15 0 0 0

Dennis Vazquez29 050 0 130 0 0 13 0 0

Daniel Ronca30 12843 0 120 0 0 0 0 0



UN Superbike

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Scott Greenwood1 354 35 2450 35 35 35 35 35

Ivan Debord2 1992 26 17319 30 0 23 30 26

Frederick Stearns3 23333 30 16626 21 26 17 23 0

Jason Carter4 1715 0 13118 18 17 19 21 21

Christian Cronin5 30225 0 12135 0 30 26 0 0

Dennis Levesque6 2117 0 11123 23 0 21 0 23

Charles Sandoz7 1818 0 10321 17 21 0 26 0

Neal Garvin8 1622 23 9717 0 23 18 0 0

Kyle Thompson9 15757 0 690 16 19 0 19 0

Shane Narbonne10 0164 0 600 0 0 30 0 30

Norman Pomerleau11 0874 0 320 13 0 0 0 19

Andrew Nelson12 2626 0 260 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Allison13 0 0 260 26 0 0 0 0

George Tarricone14 042 0 190 19 0 0 0 0

Francis Penney15 0118 0 180 0 0 0 0 18

Michael Calderon16 0818 0 180 0 18 0 0 0

Rick Breen17 028 0 160 0 16 0 0 0

Simon Wilson18 0103 0 150 15 0 0 0 0

David Girardin19 089 0 140 14 0 0 0 0

Robert Renaud20 1420 0 140 0 0 0 0 0

Houk Nichols21 0909 0 120 12 0 0 0 0

John Van Lenten22 069 0 110 11 0 0 0 0



UN Supersport

                        2009 Final Championship Standings 

Loudon RoadRace Series

A riders lowest points for the year have been dropped from the standings

Name     04/25 05/09 05/30 07/18 08/22 09/05 10/0306/12 Total#

Scott Greenwood1 04 30 22535 30 35 30 35 30

Cory Hildebrand2 2633 35 1960 23 30 26 30 26

Shane Narbonne3 35164 0 17030 35 0 35 0 35

Jason Carter4 2115 0 15323 18 26 21 23 21

Zev Ginsberg5 19141 26 15126 21 0 19 21 19

Simon Wilson6 23103 23 14421 0 23 17 19 18

Christopher Carella7 1753 0 8819 16 0 18 18 0

Zachary Holcomb8 079 0 700 0 21 0 26 23

Michael Calderon9 0818 0 420 19 0 23 0 0

Christopher Watt10 0762 0 300 12 18 0 0 0

Christian Cronin11 0225 0 260 26 0 0 0 0

Joel Allen12 18404 0 180 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Andrusia13 0715 0 150 15 0 0 0 0

Wojciech Kasperuk14 0130 0 140 14 0 0 0 0

Taylor Hoffman15 0514 0 130 13 0 0 0 0


